Ca	e 2:12-bk-15811-RK Doc 2875 Filc م م م ain Document	Page 1 of 2
1	WINSTON & STRAWN LLP	
2	ERIC E. SAGERMAN (SBN: 155496) ROLF S. WOOLNER (SBN: 143127)	
3	JUSTIN E. RAWLINS (SBN: 209915 333 S. Grand Avenue, 38th Floor	FILED & ENTERED
4	Los Angeles, CA 90071-1543 Telephone: (213) 615-1700	APR 14 2014
5	Facsimile: (213) 615-1750 esagerman@winston.com	CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
6	rwoolner@winston.com jrawlins@winston.com	Central District of California BY bakchell DEPUTY CLERK
7 8	Counsel for Ronald Greenspan, as Trustee of the Liquidating Trusts of PCHLI, PCFI and PCFC	CHANGES MADE BY COURT
9	UNITED STATES	BANKRUPTCY COURT
10	CENTRAL DIST	RICT OF CALIFORNIA
11	LOS ANG	ELES DIVISION
12	In re:	Case No. 2:12-bk-15811-RK
13	PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN, INC., <i>et al.</i> , ¹	(Jointly Administered with 2:12-bk-16200-RK and 2:12-bk-16201-RK)
14 15	Debtor.	(Transferred from 8:07-bk-10765-RK and Jointly Administered with Case Nos. 8:07-10767-RK and
15		8:07-10772-RK)
17		Chapter 11
18		ORDER SUSTAINING THE LIQUIDATING
19		TRUSTS' MOTION FOR ORDER DISALLOWING PROOF OF CLAIM OF MARTIN L. BONANNO
20		
21		Date: April 8, 2014 Time: 2:30 p.m.
22		Place: Courtroom 1675 255 East Temple Street
23		Los Angeles, CA 90012 Judge: Honorable Robert N. Kwan
24		
25	//	
26	//	
27		
28	¹ The Debtors were People's Choice Home Le Choice Financial Corporation.	oan, Inc., Pe IIII 1111111111111111111111111111111

Case 2:12-bk-15811-RK Doc 2875 Filed 04/14/14 Entered 04/14/14 17:32:20 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

Ш

1	The Court has considered the Motion for Order Disallowing Proof of Claim of	
2	Martin L. Bonanno (Docket No. 2837) (the "Objection"), filed on February 28, 2014 by the	
3	Liquidating Trustee, seeking entry of an order disallowing and expunging the Proof of Claim of	
4	Martin L. Bonanno (" <u>Bonanno</u> ") against PCHLI (Proof of Claim No. 416) (the " <u>Claim</u> "). ²	
5	The Court considered the Objection, Bonanno's failure to file any timely written	
6	opposition to the Objection, and all related papers and documents, and finds that the Claim does not	
7	have a supportable legal or factual basis.	
8	The Court has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to sections 157 and 1334 of	
9	Title 28 of the United States Code, and the Court finds the form, scope and timing of notice of the	
10	Motion was adequate under the circumstances.	
11	Based upon the foregoing and good and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is	
12	hereby:	
13	ORDERED THAT:	
14	1. The Objection is sustained; and	
15	2. The Claim is disallowed in full on a final basis. he claims docket and	
16	schedules in the Debtors' Cases may be amended to reflect such disallowance. Bonanno shall not	
17	be entitled to receive any distribution on account of his Claim or otherwise appear in these Cases in	
18	respect of his Claim.	
19	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
20	###	
21		
22	$\int \nabla D d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d$	
23	Date: April 14, 2014	
24	Robert Kwan United States Bankruptcy Judge	
25		
26		
27		
-28		
1		